ORDINANCE NO. 03 - 3/

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS (MFT PROGRAM FOR FY 2004)

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham, through the State of Illinois, sought and obtained bids for maintenance of various streets in within the Village of Chatham using Motor Tax Fuel funds; and

WHEREAS, the bids where opened on June 16, 2003 at 8:30 a.m. and the lowest responsible bidders were identified per the attached Bid Summary; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the following bids are hereby accepted:

Vendor

Description of Work

Price

Illinois Road Contractors

Oil and Chip

\$37,075.32

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary Illinois Department of Transportation forms and the Clerk is hereby directed to cause said forms to be returned to the Department of Transportation.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this 24th day of June, 2003 at a Regular meeting of the Board of Trustees

Ayes:	6	HERRIMCHARMS, BOYLE, MCCORTHY, MCRATH, KAVANALH
Nays:		
Absent:	0	

V

Thomas S. Gray, Preside Village of Chatham

arel

Pat Schad, Clerk

6/24/03



County Sangamon Date 6/17/2003						
Municipality or Road District Chatham Time 8:30 AM					Name a	nd Address
Section	03-00000-00-GM	Appropriation \$	104,000.00 T. Fountain & J. Jessen			of
Estimate \$	29,325.00	Attended By			Bidders	
<u> </u>	Guarantee				Approved Engineers	
Terms					Estimate	
Item No. or Group	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	Pulverize, Regrade, Compact	Village Streets	Sq. Yd.	2400	\$3.00	\$7,200.00
	Aggregate Base Course, Ty B	Village Streets	Ton	265	16.00	\$4,240.00
	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)(MC 30)	Village Streets	Gallon	720	1.40	\$1,008.00
	Applied @ .30 Gal/Sq Yd					
	Bituminous Materials (Cover and Seal Coats)	Village Streets	Gallon	7695	1.40	\$10,773.00
	(HFE 150) Applied @ .25 Gal/ Sq Yd					
	Cover Coat Aggregate (CA 14)(Special) or (CA 14)	Village Streets	Ton	30	20.00	\$ 600.00
	Applied @ 25 Lbs/ Sq Yd					
	Seal Coat Aggregate (Air Cooled Blast Furnace Slag) (CA 13)(Special) or (CA 13)	Village Streets	Ton	256	21.50	\$5,504.00
	Applied @ 18 Lbs/Sq Yd TOTAL GROUP 1					\$29,325.00
2	Bituminous Premix (CA 15)(Special) or (CA 15)	Village Stockpile	Ton	50	38.00	\$1,900.00
	(Chipmix) Furnish to Stockpile	l see			[:	· ·
	TOTAL GROUP 2					\$1,900.00
			Total Bid	As Read As Corrected		